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Psychological &
Brain Sciences
Phone: 314-935-6520

Website: https://psych.wustl.edu/graduate-
program

Faculty
Chair

Jeffrey M. Zacks (https://dcl.wustl.edu/people/jeff-zacks/) 
Professor 
PhD, Stanford University

Associate Chair

Denise P. Head (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/denise-head/)

PhD, University of Memphis

Endowed Professors

Deanna M. Barch (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/deanna-
barch/) 
Gregory B. Couch Professor of Psychiatry 
PhD, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

John Baugh (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/john-baugh/) 
Margaret Bush Wilson Professor in Arts & Sciences 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(African and African-American Studies; Anthropology; Education;
English)

Pascal R. Boyer (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/pascal-boyer/) 
Luce Professor of Collective and Individual Memory 
PhD, University of Paris 
(Anthropology)

Henry L. Roediger III (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/henry-
roediger/) 
James S. McDonnell Distinguished University Professor 
PhD, Yale University

Rebecca A. Treiman (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-
treiman/) 
Burke and Elizabeth High Baker Professor of Child Developmental
Psychology 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania

Professors

Richard A. Abrams (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/richard-
abrams/) 
PhD, University of Michigan

Ryan Bogdan (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/ryan-bogdan/) 
PhD, Harvard University

Todd Braver (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/todd-braver/) 
PhD, Carnegie Mellon University

Julie M. Bugg (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/julie-bugg/) 
PhD, Colorado State University

Brian D. Carpenter (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/brian-
carpenter/) 
PhD, Case Western Reserve University

Ian G. Dobbins (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/ian-dobbins/) 
PhD, University of California, Davis

Leonard Green (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/leonard-green/) 
PhD, State University of New York–Stony Brook

Sandra S. Hale (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/sandra-hale/) 
PhD, University of Wisconsin–Milwaukee

Lori Markson (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/lori-markson/) 
PhD, University of Arizona

Mark A. McDaniel (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/mark-
mcdaniel/) 
PhD, University of Colorado

Kathleen B. McDermott (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/
kathleen-mcdermott/) 
PhD, Rice University

Mitchell Sommers (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/mitchell-
sommers/) 
PhD, University of Michigan

Michael J. Strube (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/michael-
strube/) 
PhD, University of Utah

Endowed Associate Professor

Joshua Jackson (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/joshua-
jackson/) 
Saul and Louise Rosenzweig Associate Professor of Personality Science

PhD, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Associate Professors

Andrew Butler (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/andrew-c-
butler/) 
PhD, Washington University

Tammy English (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/tammy-
english/) 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley

Patrick Hill (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/patrick-hill/) 
PhD, University of Notre Dame

Calvin Lai (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/calvin-lai/) 
PhD, University of Virginia
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Alan J. Lambert (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/alan-lambert/) 
PhD, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Renee J. Thompson (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/renee-
thompson/) 
PhD, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign

Kristin Van Engen (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/kristin-van-
engen/) 
PhD, Northwestern University

Assistant Professors

Wouter Kool (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/wouter-kool/) 
PhD, Princeton University

Seanna Leath (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/seanna-leath/) 
PhD, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Zachariah Reagh (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/zachariah-
reagh/) 
PhD, University of California, Irvine

Jessie Sun (https://jessiesun.me/) 
PhD, University of California, Davis

Emily Willroth (https://emilywillroth.com/) 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley

Affiliated Faculty

Arpana Agrawal (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/arpana-
agrawal/) 
PhD, Virginia Commonwealth University 
(Psychiatry)

Joe Barcro (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/joe-barcro/) 
PhD, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Cindy Brantmeier (https://education.wustl.edu/people/cindy-
brantmeier-1/) 
PhD, Indiana University 
(Education & Applied Linguistics)

Robert Carney (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/robert-m-
carney-phd/) 
PhD, Washington University 
(Psychiatry)

Maurizio Corbetta (http://www.nil.wustl.edu/labs/corbetta/
about.html) 
MD, University of Pavia 
(Neurology)

Nico Dosenbach (https://profiles.wustl.edu/en/persons/nico-
dosenbach/) 
MD, PhD, Washington University School of Medicine 
(Neurology, Pediatrics, Radiology, Occupational Therapy)

James DuBois (https://publichealth.wustl.edu/scholars/james-m-
dubois/) 
PhD, International Academy of Philosophy, Liechtenstein 
(Medicine)

Hillary Elfenbein (http://www.olin.wustl.edu/EN-US/
Faculty-Research/Faculty/Pages/FacultyDetail.aspx?
username=helfenbein) 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Business)

Kenneth Freedland (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/
kenneth-e-freedland-phd/) 
PhD, University of Hawaii 
(Psychiatry)

Robert Fucetola (https://physicians.wustl.edu/people/robert-p-
fucetola-phd/) 
PhD, Washington University 
(Neurology)

Kirsten Gilbert (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/kirsten-
gilbert-phd/) 
PhD, Yale University 
(Psychiatry)

Brian Gordon (https://www.mir.wustl.edu/employees/brian-
gordon/) 
PhD, University of Illinois 
(Radiology)

Jason Hassenstab (https://neuro.wustl.edu/Faculty/
Hassenstab_J/) 
PhD, Fordham University 
(Neurology)

Andrew Heath (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/andrew-
heath-dphil/) 
DPhil, Oxford University 
(Psychiatry)

Tamara Hershey (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/tamara-
hershey-phd/) 
PhD, Washington University 
(Psychiatry)

Barry Hong (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/barry-hong-
phd-abpp/) 
PhD, Saint Louis University 
(Psychiatry)

Brett Hyde (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/brett-hyde/) 
PhD, Rutgers University 
(Philosophy)

Brenda Kirchhoff (https://sites.wustl.edu/ccplab/people/brenda-
kirchhoff/) 
Research Scientist 
PhD, Boston University 
(Psychological & Brain Sciences)
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Patrick Lustman (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/patrick-
lustman-phd/) 
PhD, Michigan State University 
(Psychiatry)

Ilya Monosov (https://neuroscience.wustl.edu/people/ilya-
monosov-phd/) 
PhD, Brown University 
(Neuroscience)

Alvitta Ottley (https://engineering.wustl.edu/faculty/Alvitta-
Ottley.html) 
PhD, Tus University 
(Computer Science and Engineering)

John Pruett (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/john-pruett-jr-
md-phd/) 
PhD, Washington University 
(Psychiatry)

Marcus E. Raichle (http://www.nil.wustl.edu/labs/raichle/) 
MD, University of Washington 
(Radiology)

Christopher Rozek (https://education.wustl.edu/people/
christopher-rozek/) 
PhD, University of Wisconsin–Madison 
(Education)

Lawrence Snyder (https://profiles.wustl.edu/en/persons/
lawrence-snyder/) 
MD, PhD, University of Rochester 
(Neurobiology)

David Van Essen (https://profiles.wustl.edu/en/persons/david-
van-essen/) 
PhD, Harvard University 
(Anatomy and Neurobiology)

James V. Wertsch (https://anthropology.wustl.edu/people/james-
wertsch/) 
Marshall S. Snow Professor in Arts & Sciences 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Anthropology; International and Area Studies; Education)

Denise E. Wilfley (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/denise-
wilfley/) 
Scott Rudolpf University Professor of Psychiatry 
PhD, University of Missouri

David Wozniak (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/david-
wozniak-phd/) 
PhD, Washington University 
(Psychiatry)

Research Professor

Joel Myerson (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/joel-myerson/) 
PhD, Arizona State University

Research Assistant Professor

Alexander Hatoum (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/alexander-s-
hatoum/) 
PhD, University of Colorado Boulder

Lecturers

Tim Bono (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/tim-bono/) 
PhD, Washington University

Emily Cohen-Shikora (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/emily-
cohen-shikora/) 
PhD, Washington University

Shelly Cooper (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/shelly-cooper/) 
PhD, Washington University

Emma Covey Johnson (https://profiles.wustl.edu/en/persons/
emma-johnson/) 
PhD, University of Colorado Boulder 
(Psychiatry)

Erin Lawton (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/erin-lawton/) 
PhD, Washington University

John Nestojko (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/john-nestojko/) 
PhD, University of California, Los Angeles

Robinson Welch (https://psychiatry.wustl.edu/people/robinson-
welch-phd/) 
PhD, University of Missouri-Columbia

Professors Emeriti

David A. Balota (http://psychweb.wustl.edu/people/david-
balota/) 
PhD, University of South Carolina

Janet M. Duchek (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/janet-duchek/) 
PhD, University of South Carolina

Stanley Finger (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/stanley-finger/) 
PhD, Indiana University Bloomington

Larry Jacoby (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/larry-jacoby/) 
PhD, Southern Illinois University Carbondale

Brett Kessler (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/brett-kessler/) 
PhD, Stanford University

Michael Merbaum (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/michael-
merbaum-0/) 
PhD, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

Thomas F. Oltmanns (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/thomas-
oltmanns/) 
Edgar James Swi Professor of Arts & Sciences 
PhD, State University of New York–Stony Brook

Steven E. Petersen (https://dbbs.wustl.edu/people/steven-e-
petersen-phd/) 
PhD, California Institute of Technology
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